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Optional for 
height

Facultatif, pour 
réglage  

de la hauteur

321 4 5

Your Solar Security Sign  
loves sunlight.

For reliable glow at night, make sure  
it can receive direct sun during the day.

Votre panneau solaire d’avertissement  
adore les rayons du soleil.

Pour assurer son éclairage la nuit, veillez à ce qu’il  
soit exposé directement au soleil pendant la journée.

How to replace the battery.
Rechargeable batteries lose capacity over time.  
If your sign stops glowing at night, it’s time to replace the battery. 

To do this, remove the battery cover and insert a fresh 14430 LiFePO4 cell.

Comment remplacer la pile.
La capacité des piles rechargeables diminue avec le temps.  
Si votre panneau ne s’éclaire plus la nuit, c’est qu’il est temps de remplacer la pile.

Pour ce faire, retirez le couvercle du compartiment et insérez une nouvelle  
pile LiFePO4 14430.

For best results, use type LiFePO4 batteries. Install only new batteries of the 
same type in your product. Failure to insert batteries in the correct polarity,  
as indicated in the battery compartment, may shorten the life of the batteries 
or cause batteries to leak. Do not dispose of batteries in fire. Batteries should 
be recycled or disposed of as per state and local guidelines.

Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the 
party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate 
the equipment.

Pour de meilleurs résultats, utilisez des piles de type LiFePO4. N’installez que 
des piles neuves du même type dans votre produit. Le fait de ne pas insérer  
les piles correctement en respectant la polarité indiquée dans le compartiment 
peut réduire la durée de vie des piles ou causer des fuites. Ne jetez pas les 
piles dans un feu Les piles devraient être recyclées ou jetées conformément 
aux directives locales ou à celles de l’État.

Replace with:
14430 LiFePO4 ONLY

Remplacement de la pile :
Utilisez UNIQUEMENT  

une pile LiFePO4 14430.



ENGLISH

IMPORTANT PRODUCT INFORMATION
SAFETY INFORMATION

Use Responsibly. Read all instructions and safety information before use.

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR OTHER 
INJURY OR DAMAGE

WARNING: Solar Security Sign is intended for outdoor installation only. Only install the  Solar Security Sign in the 
ground (grass, flower beds, etc.). Do not attempt to install in turf. Do not attempt to install in concrete, tar, or other 
paved surfaces. Do not attempt to install indoors.

WARNING: LACERATION HAZARD Stake includes sharp edges that can cause injury. Improperly installed stake 
may present hazard to children. Exercise caution when driving stake into the ground. Do not place hands, 

fingers, or other limbs or extremities between the stake and the ground during installation. Ensure that stake is 
securely lodged in the ground. Do not install  Solar Security Sign near play areas designated for children. Discontinue 
use if the  Solar Security Sign or stake become damaged.

WARNING: Small parts contained in your device and its accessories may present a choking hazard to small children.

BATTERY SAFETY

Use only a type LiFePO4 battery. Do not open, disassemble, bend, deform, puncture, or shred the battery. Do not 
modify, attempt to insert foreign objects into the battery or immerse or expose to water or other liquids. Do not 
expose the battery to fire, explosion, high temperature or other hazard. Fires involving lithium batteries can usually 
be controlled with flooding with water, except in confined spaces where a smothering agent should be used.

If dropped and you suspect damage, take steps to prevent any ingestion or direct contact of fluids and any other 
materials from the battery with skin or clothes. If a battery leaks, remove the battery and recycle or dispose of them in 
accordance with the battery manufacturer’s recommendations. If fluid or other material from the battery comes into 
contact with skin or clothes, flush skin or clothes with water immediately. An open battery should never be exposed 
to water, as fire or explosion may result from exposure to water.

Insert the battery in the proper direction as indicated by positive (+) and negative (-) markings in battery compart-
ment. Always replace with 14430 3.2V LiFePO4 battery specified for this product.

Always remove old, weak, or worn-out batteries promptly and recycle or dispose of them in accordance with appli-
cable laws and regulations.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Device Name: Solar Security Sign
Model No.: 8ASYS5
Input: 3.2V 14430 LiFePO4 battery
Operating temperature: -5°F to 120°F (-20.5°C to 48.5°C)

RECYCLING YOUR DEVICE PROPERLY
In some areas, the disposal of certain electronic devices is regulated. Make sure you dispose of or recycle the device 
in accordance with your local laws and regulations. For information about recycling, go to www.amazon.com/
devicesupport.

FOR USERS IN THE UNITED STATES

FCC Compliance Statement
WARNING: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This 
device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

The party responsible for FCC compliance is Ring LLC, 1523 26th St, Santa Monica, CA USA, 90404.
www.ring.com/legal

FOR USERS IN CANADA

CAN ICES-5 (B)/NMB-5(B)

TERMS OF SERVICE AND WARRANTY
By purchasing or using the product, you agree to the Terms of Service found at www.ring.com/terms.  
For information on our warranty and any other applicable policy, visit ring.com/legal

If your device needs service, please contact Ring Customer Support.  
Contact details can be found at https://support.ring.com/

FOR CONSUMERS IN THE UNITED KINGDOM AND IRELAND

I. LIMITED WARRANTY
This is a “Limited Warranty” which gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other rights, which vary 
from jurisdiction to jurisdiction. Some jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or 

consequential damages, so the limitation or exclusion under this Limited Warranty may not apply to you. Please 
keep your dated sales receipt; it is required for all warranty requests. Any dispute or controversy regarding 
this Limited Warranty arising from your use of your Ring products will be resolved by final and binding bilat-
eral arbitration in accordance with the “Dispute Resolution” section of the Terms of Service (ring.com/terms). 

1. WHAT THE WARRANTY COVERS
For a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase of your Ring product, or one (1) year from the date of 
receipt of your replacement Ring product (see Section II below for details), Ring LLC (“Ring”) will, at its sole 
option, repair or replace any Ring products that malfunction due to defective parts or workmanship no charge 
to you. This warranty is not transferrable and applies only to the original consumer purchaser. Ring may, in its 
sole discretion, make any repair or replacement with new or refurbished product or components. If the product 
or component requiring repair or replacement is no longer available, Ring may, in its sole discretion, replace 
such product with a similar product of similar function.

2. WHAT THE WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER
Repair service, damage due to misuse, abuse, negligence or casualty (e.g., fire), acts of God (including but not 
limited to lightning, flood, tornado, earthquake, or hurricane), and consumable parts (including batteries) are not 
covered by this warranty. Damage from unauthorized service or modification of the product or of any furnished 
component will void this warranty in its entirety. This warranty does not include reimbursement for inconvenience, 
installation, loss of use, or unauthorized service. In addition, this warranty does not cover any losses, injuries to 
persons, loss of property or general damages. This warranty and community support services do not apply to 
any products purchased from third party sellers on eBay, and other online marketplaces. We strongly suggest that 
you do not buy Ring products from any unauthorized sellers, as such products may be used, defective, counterfeit 
or may not be designed for use in your country. This warranty covers only Ring products and is not extended to 
other equipment, components, or devices that a customer uses in conjunction with our products. Ring’s maximum 
liability under this warranty is limited to the original purchase price of the Ring product in question.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY 
WARRANTY, REPRESENTATION OR CONDITION OF MERCHANTABILITY OR THAT THE PRODUCTS ARE FIT FOR ANY 
PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE, AND SPECIFICALLY IN LIEU OF ALL SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSE-
QUENTIAL DAMAGES. IF RING LLC CANNOT LAWFULLY DISCLAIM STATUTORY OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, THEN 
TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, ALL SUCH WARRANTIES SHALL BE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION 
OF THIS EXPRESS LIMITED WARRANTY AND TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT SERVICE. SOME JURISDICTIONS DO 
NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG A STATUTORY OR IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITA-
TIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT SHALL BE THE SOLE REMEDY OF THE CUSTOMER 
AND THERE SHALL BE NO LIABILITY ON THE PART OF RING LLC FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY LOSS OF BUSINESS OR PROFITS, WHETHER 
OR NOT FORESEEABLE. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION AND EXCLUSIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

This limited warranty gives you specific rights. You may have additional rights under applicable law, and this 
limited warranty does not affect such rights.

II. HOW TO OBTAIN SERVICE
To obtain the benefit of the above limited warranty, please contact Ring community support at ring.com/callus.
• UK: +44 1727 26 3045
• EU: +800 87 00 97 81 (toll-free)

For warranty requests: Please be prepared to describe the product that needs service, the nature of the problem and 
to provide proof of purchase. You will also be required to return your existing device in accordance with directions 
that will be provided by Ring. Ring has no warranty obligations with respect any products that are excluded from 
warranty pursuant to Paragraph 2 above, as reasonably determined by Ring, and the owner of such device shall bear 
all shipping costs for the return of such product to owner. Any claim under this Limited Warranty must be submitted 
to Ring before the end of the warranty period described above. Please allow up to fourteen (14) business days for 
your warranty request to be processed.

FOR AUSTRALIAN CONSUMERS

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a 
replacement or refund for a major failure and for compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. 
You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the 
failure does not amount to a major failure. Goods presented for repair may be replaced by refurbished goods of the 
same type rather than being repaired. Refurbished parts may be used to repair the goods.

Subject to any rights that you may have under the Australian Consumer Law, you may be required to bear the expense 
of claiming under this limited warranty, including the cost of returning the Device.

To obtain the benefit of the limited warranty or theft protection, please contact Ring community support at: ring.
com/callus
+61 2 8294 9169
1300 205 983 (Toll Free)

TERMS OF SERVICE AND WARRANTY
By purchasing or using the product, you agree to the Terms of Service found at https://ring.com/au/en/terms. For 
more information on our warranty and any other applicable policy, see ring.com/au/en.

I. LIMITED WARRANTY
This is a “Limited Warranty” which gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other rights, which 
vary from jurisdiction to jurisdiction. Some jurisdictions, such as Australia, do not allow the exclusion 
or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the limitation or exclusion under this Limited 
Warranty may not apply to you. Please keep your dated sales receipt; it is required for all warranty requests. 
Except as otherwise provided by the Australian Consumer Law, any dispute or controversy regarding this 
Limited Warranty arising from your use of your Ring products will be resolved by final and binding bilat-
eral arbitration in accordance with the “Dispute Resolution” section of the Terms of Service found at  
https://ring.com/au/en/terms.

1. WHAT THE WARRANTY COVERS
For a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase of your Ring product, or one (1) year from the date of 
receipt of your replacement Ring product (see Section II below for details), Ring LLC (“Ring”) will, at its sole 
option, repair or replace any Ring products that malfunction due to defective parts or workmanship at no charge 
to you. This warranty is not transferable and applies only to the original consumer purchaser. Ring may, in its sole 
discretion, make any repair or replacement with new or refurbished product or components. If the product or 
component requiring repair or replacement is no longer available, Ring may, in its sole discretion, replace such 
product with a similar product of similar function.

2. WHAT THE WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER
Repair service, damage due to misuse, abuse, negligence or casualty (e.g., fire), acts of God (including but not 
limited to lightning, flood, tornado, earthquake, or hurricane), and consumable parts (including batteries) are not 
covered by this warranty. Damage from unauthorized service or modification of the product or of any furnished 
component will void this warranty in its entirety. This warranty does not include reimbursement for inconvenience, 
installation, loss of use, or unauthorized service. In addition, this warranty does not cover any losses, injuries 
to persons, loss of property or general damages. This warranty, our theft protection, and community support 
services do not apply to any products purchased from third party sellers on eBay and other online marketplaces. 
We strongly suggest that you do not buy Ring products from any unauthorized sellers, as such products may be 
used, defective, counterfeit or may not be designed for use in your country. This warranty covers only Ring products 
and is not extended to other equipment, components, or devices that a customer uses in conjunction with our 
products. Except in relation to any guarantees you may be entitled to under the Australian Consumer Law, Ring’s 
maximum liability under this warranty is limited to the original purchase price of the Ring product in question. 

THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, (EXCEPT THOSE GUARANTEES YOU MAY BE 
ENTITLED TO UNDER THE AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW), EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY, 
REPRESENTATION OR CONDITION OF MERCHANTABILITY OR THAT THE PRODUCTS ARE FIT FOR ANY PARTICU-
LAR PURPOSE OR USE, AND SPECIFICALLY IN LIEU OF ALL SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL 
DAMAGES. IF RING LLC CANNOT LAWFULLY DISCLAIM STATUTORY OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, THEN TO THE EXTENT 
PERMITTED BY LAW AND EXCEPT IN RELATION TO ANY GUARANTEES YOU MAY BE ENTITLED TO UNDER THE 
AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW, ALL SUCH WARRANTIES SHALL BE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF 
THIS EXPRESS LIMITED WARRANTY AND TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT SERVICE. SOME JURISDICTIONS DO NOT 
ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG A STATUTORY OR IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS 
MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY THE AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW, REPAIR OR 
REPLACEMENT SHALL BE THE SOLE REMEDY OF THE CUSTOMER AND THERE SHALL BE NO LIABILITY ON THE 
PART OF RING LLC FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT 
NOT LIMITED TO ANY LOSS OF BUSINESS OR PROFITS, WHETHER OR NOT FORESEEABLE. SOME JURISDICTIONS, 
SUCH AS THOSE IN WHICH THE AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW APPLIES, DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR 
LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION AND EXCLUSIONS MAY 
NOT APPLY TO YOU.

This limited warranty gives you specific rights. You may have additional rights under applicable law, and this 
limited warranty does not affect such rights.

II. THEFT PROTECTION
If your Ring camera or doorbell product is stolen at any time after your purchase, Ring will replace the stolen device 
at no charge to you. This theft protection is not transferable and applies only to the original consumer purchaser. 
Coverage of this theft protection is limited to one (1) replacement only for each Ring camera or doorbell product 
that you have purchased. Theft protection does not apply to any products purchased from third party sellers on 
eBay and other online marketplaces. Any claim based on theft of your Ring camera or doorbell product must be 
submitted within fifteen (15) days of the theft and include the original sales receipt, and a copy of a police report 
evidencing that you reported the theft to the police. Failure to report the theft to police voids this theft protection.

III. HOW TO OBTAIN SERVICE / REPLACEMENT
To obtain the benefit of the limited warranty or theft protection, please contact Ring community support at: ring.
com/callus 
+61 2 8294 9169
1300 205 983 (Toll Free)

For warranty requests where the Australian Consumer Law does not apply: Please be prepared to describe the prod-
uct that needs service, the nature of the problem and to provide proof of purchase. You will also be required to return 
your existing device in accordance with directions that will be provided by Ring. Ring has no warranty obligations with 
respect any products that are excluded from warranty pursuant to Paragraph 2 above, as reasonably determined by 
Ring, and the owner of such device shall bear all shipping costs for the return of such product to owner. Any claim 
under this Limited Warranty must be submitted to Ring before the end of the warranty period described above. 
Please allow up to fourteen (14) business days for your warranty request to be processed. For replacement requests: 
Please be prepared to describe the product that needs to be replaced and a copy of the police report. Please allow 
up to fourteen (14) business days for your replacement to be processed.

FRANÇAIS

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES SUR LE PRODUIT

INFORMATIONS SUR LA SÉCURITÉ

Utilisez de façon responsable. Lisez toutes les instructions et les renseignements de sécurité avant l’utilisation.

LE MANQUEMENT À CES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ POURRAIT ÊTRE À L’ORIGINE D’UN INCENDIE, D’UNE  
ÉLECTROCUTION OU D’AUTRES BLESSURES OU DOMMAGES.

AVERTISSEMENT : panneau solaire d’avertissement conçu pour une installation extérieure uniquement. Installez 
le panneau solaire d’avertissement dans le sol uniquement (herbe, plates-bandes, etc.). Ne tentez pas de l’installer 
dans le gazon. Ne tentez pas de l’installer sur du béton, du goudron ou d’autres surfaces pavées. Ne tentez pas de 
l’installer à l’intérieur.

AVERTISSEMENT : RISQUE DE LACÉRATIONS Le piquet comprend des bords tranchants qui peuvent causer 
des blessures. Un piquet mal installé peut présenter un risque pour les enfants. Faites preuve de prudence 

lorsque vous installez le piquet dans le sol. Ne placez pas les mains, les doigts ou d’autres membres ou extrémités 
entre le piquet et le sol pendant l’installation. Assurez-vous que le piquet est solidement fixé dans le sol. N’installez 
pas le panneau solaire d’avertissement près des aires de jeu désignées pour les enfants. Cessez l’utilisation si le 
panneau solaire d’avertissement ou le piquet est endommagé.

AVERTISSEMENT : Les petites pièces contenues dans l’appareil et ses accessoires peuvent présenter un risque 
d’étouffement pour les enfants en bas âge.

SÉCURITÉ DE LA BATTERIE

Utilisez seulement une batterie de type LiFePO4. N’ouvrez pas, ne démontez pas, ne pliez pas, ne déformez pas, ne 
percez pas et ne déchiquetez pas la batterie. Ne pas modifier, tenter d’insérer des corps étrangers dans la batterie 
ou l’immerger ou l’exposer à de l’eau ou à d’autres liquides. Ne pas exposer la batterie au feu, à une explosion, à 
une température élevée ou à tout autre danger. Les incendies liés à des piles au lithium peuvent généralement être 
maîtrisés par inondation avec de l’eau, sauf dans les espaces confinés où un agent d’étouffement doit être utilisé.

En cas de chute et si vous soupçonnez des dommages, prenez les mesures nécessaires pour prévenir toute ingestion 
ou tout contact direct avec la peau ou les vêtements des liquides ou de tout autre matériau de la batterie. Si une 
batterie fuit, retirez-la et recyclez-la ou jetez-la conformément aux recommandations du fabricant. Si le liquide ou 
tout autre matériau de la batterie entre en contact avec la peau ou les vêtements, rincez-les immédiatement avec 
de l’eau. Une batterie ouverte ne doit jamais être exposée à l’eau, car une exposition à l’eau peut causer un incendie 
ou une explosion.

Insérez la batterie dans le bon sens, comme indiqué par les repères positif (+) et négatif (-) dans le compartiment 
de la batterie. Remplacez toujours par une pile 14430 3,2 V LiFePO4 déterminée pour ce produit.

Retirez toujours les piles vieilles, faibles ou usées rapidement et recyclez-les ou jetez-les conformément aux lois et  
règlements en vigueur.

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT
Nom de l’appareil : Solar Security Sign
Numéro de modèle : 8ASYS5
Entrée : batterie de 3,2 V 14430 LiFePO4
Température de fonctionnement : -20.5°C to 48.5°C (-5°F to 120°F)

RECYCLAGE ADÉQUAT DE VOTRE APPAREIL
Dans certaines régions, la mise au rebut de certains appareils électroniques est règlementée. Veillez à éliminer ou 
recycler votre appareil conformément aux lois et règlementations locales. Pour en savoir plus sur le recyclage de 
votre appareil, consultez www.amazon.com/devicesupport.

POUR LES CLIENTS CANADIENS

CAN ICES-5 (B)/NMB-5(B)

CONDITIONS DE SERVICE ET DE GARANTIE
En achetant ou en utilisant le produit, vous acceptez les conditions de service qui se trouvent à www.ring.com/terms.  
Pour en savoir plus notre garantie et sur les autres politiques applicables, consultez ring.com/legal.

Si vous avez besoin de services concernant votre appareil, veuillez communiquer avec le service à la clientèle de Ring.  
Les coordonnées se trouvent au https://support.ring.com/.

© 2022 Ring LLC or its affiliates.
Ring and all related marks are trademarks of Ring LLC or its affiliates.
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